



The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip code: 531548

The Manager,

Listing Compliances

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: SOMANYCERA

Dear Madam, Sirs,

Subject: "Effective Date" of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Schablona India Limited with Somany Ceramics Limited.

The Scheme of Amalgamation of Schablona India Limited with Somany Ceramics Limited under the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules framed thereunder, was approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata vide order dated December 20, 2021 and by the Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi vide order dated December 24, 2021.

In relation to the above, we wish to inform you that **Schablona India Limited** and **Somany Ceramics Limited** have filed the certified true copy of the orders passed by the Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi and Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata respectively with the respective jurisdictional Registrar of Companies on December 31, 2021 and January 01, 2022 respectively.

Accordingly, in terms of Scheme of Amalgamation, the captioned Scheme of Amalgamation has become operative from January 01, 2022 ('Effective Date').

This disclosure is being made in terms of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For Somany Ceramics Limited

Ambrish Julka

GM (Legal) and Company Secretary

